## 506687653 05/27/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6734471

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
DONGLIANG LEI			05/24/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SHENZ	HEN LEIPENGDA TECHNOLOGY CO., L	TD.		
Street Address:	BULON	ROOM 605, BUILDING G, LONGJING TECHNOLOGY PARK, NO. 335 BULONG ROAD, MA'ANTANG COMMUNITY, BANTIAN STREET, LONGGANG DISTRICT			
City:	SHENZ	SHENZHEN			
State/Country:	CHINA				
Property Typ	be	Number			
Application Number:		29726203			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: J F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v nfo@zanip.co IIE YANG P. O. BOX 30 PAINTED POST			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: J F N	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v nfo@zanip.co IIE YANG P. O. BOX 30 PAINTED POST NY, NEW YORK 14870			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: J NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v nfo@zanip.co IIE YANG P. O. BOX 30 PAINTED POST NY, NEW YORK 14870 WL-US-ID-0062			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: J NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v nfo@zanip.co IIE YANG P. O. BOX 30 PAINTED POST NY, NEW YORK 14870 WL-US-ID-0062 JIE YANG			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: J NUMBER:	29726203 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v nfo@zanip.co IIE YANG P. O. BOX 30 PAINTED POST NY, NEW YORK 14870 WL-US-ID-0062 JIE YANG /JIE YANG/			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: J NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v nfo@zanip.co IIE YANG P. O. BOX 30 PAINTED POST NY, NEW YORK 14870 WL-US-ID-0062 JIE YANG			

	ASSIGNMI	ENT BY INVENTO	DR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION	
Attomey Docket Number	WL-US-I	D-0062		
Title of Invention	LINT REMO	VER		
WHEREAS Invention in WHEREAS	the application in	m the original inventor or an lentified by the title above. Shenzhen Leipengda Technol	n original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claime	٤đ
having a po	stal address of	Room 605, Building G, Longjir Street, Longgang District, She	ing Technology Park, No. 335 Bulong Road, Ma'antang Community, Bandan enzhen	
			entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States	
said invent division, cor	, by mese prese fon and applicat	ints does sell, assign and ion throughout the United Jation-In-part, reexamination	sideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledge transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in a i States of America, including any and all patents granted on any n, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or	ed, nd to
prosecution additional d further cons communical ASSIGNOR be required encompassi	and maintenance ocuments that main ideration. ASSIG te to ASSIGNEE 's possession or of ASSIGNOR in ad within the term	of said application or any c ay be required to affirm the r NOR also agrees, without fu at ASSIGNEE's request doc control, and to provide furthe respect of the prosecution	ments that legally may be required in connection with the filing, other patent applications in the United States for said invention, inclu- rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all with urther consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and currents and information concerning the invention that are within er assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully in maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent WOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR itatives.	out 1ay
use and bet which such	loove to ASSIGN loof; and for the u	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ise and behoof of ASSIGNE	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all pater e entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's i E's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term is the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment	sole
ASS in this docur	IGNOR authorize nent needed to e	es Practitioners associated with the U.S. I frect its recordal in the U.S. I	with the Customer Number 161628 to insert or complete any informa Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.	tion
LEGAL NA	ME OF ASSIGN	DR		
Assignor	Dongliang Le	1	<sub>Date:</sub> _05/24/2021	
Signature:	ponglia	19 Lei		

PAGE 1 OF 1